CENTERS FOR	R MEDICARE & MEDIC	AID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-039
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155662		(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/01/2024	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE	503 OT	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD TIS R BOWEN DR TER, IN 46321	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 0000					
Bldg		paredness Survey was diana Department of Health in CFR 483.73.	E 0000		
	Rehabilitation Cent found in complianc Preparedness Requi Medicaid Participat CFR 483.73 The facility has 112 the survey, the cens	10758 155662 229550 Preparedness survey, er At Hartsfield Village, was e with Emergency rements for Medicare and ing Providers and Suppliers, 42			
IX 0000					
K 0000					
Bldg. 01	Licensure Survey w Department of Heal 483.90(a). Survey Date: 07/01 Facility Number: 0 Provider Number: AIM Number: 200	10758 155662	K 0000	Rehabilitation Center at Harts Village 503 Otis Bowen Drive Munster, Indiana 46321 This plan of correction represents the center's allegation of compliance. Th following combined plan of correction and allegation of compliance is not an admiss to any of the alleged	e

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

(X6) DATE

TITLE

Susan Seydel Administrator 07/31/2024

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 9MLY21 Facility ID: 010758 If continuation sheet Page 1 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155662	A. BU	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/01/2024		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CENTER AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE			<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 503 OTIS R BOWEN DR MUNSTER, IN 46321				
(X4) ID PREFIX		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION	
TAG	`	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	ATE	DATE	
IAU	Center at Hartsfield compliance with Re Medicare/Medicaid Life Safety from Fi National Fire Protectife Safety Code (I building was survey Health Care Occupation of the Story Section and a story section is Typ two story building it construction. Becausections of the build hour rated constructions of the build construction. The with supervised sm including in corridor areas open to the coprotected by a 400 it generator The facility.	Village was found not in equirements for Participation in 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a), re and the 2012 edition of the etion Association (NFPA) 101, LSC), and 410 IAC 16.2. The yed with Chapter 19, Existing ancies. In story building with a one partial basement. The one re II (000) construction and the sof Type II (111) has the one story and two ding are not separated by two tion, the building is ding of Type II (000) coulding is fully sprinklered toke detectors on all levels one, in resident rooms, and in the participant of the building is kW diesel powered emergency ty has the capacity for 112 and		IAU	deficiencies and is submitted the request of the Indiana St. Department of Health. Preparation and execution of this response and plan of correction does not constitute an admission or agreement the provider of the truth of the facts alleged or conclusions forth in the statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/of executed solely because it is required by the provision of federal and state law.	tate of ute by he s set	DATE	
K 0222 SS=F Bldg. 01	All areas where the access were sprinkl facility services we Quality Review corn NFPA 101 Egress Doors Egress Doors Doors in a require be equipped with requires the use congress side unless special locking are	npleted on 07/08/24 d means of egress shall not a latch or a lock that if a tool or key from the s using one of the following						

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155662		A. B	A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING			eted 2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER REHABILITATION CENTER AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 503 OTIS R BOWEN DR MUNSTER, IN 46321					
Pl	(4) ID REFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	NTE.	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
		clinical security ne used, only one loopermitted on each be made for the raby: remote control locks or keys carriother such reliable staff at all times. 18.2.2.5.1, 18.2.19.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS ARRANGEMENTS Where special locks afety needs of the the Clinical or Secare being met. In a electrical locks that release upon loss building is protected automatic sprinkle space is protected detection system (at an attended lockspace); and both the systems are arran upon activation. 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2. DELAYED-EGRES ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed desystems installed in 7.2.1.6.1 shall be passemblies serving contents in building an approved, superstanting the systems are stronger and systems installed in 1.2.1.6.1 shall be passemblies serving contents in building an approved, superstanting the systems in the systems i	king arrangements for the e patient are used, all of curity Locking requirements addition, the locks must be at fail safely so as to of power to the device; the ed by a supervised er system and the locked d by a complete smoke (or is constantly monitored ation within the locked the sprinkler and detection aged to unlock the doors 2.2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4 SS LOCKING S lelayed-egress locking in accordance with permitted on door g low and ordinary hazard ags protected throughout by ervised automatic fire or an approved, supervised er system.						

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

9MLY21 Facility ID: 010758

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X		(X3) DATE SURVEY			
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER					MPLETED	
		155662 B. WING		<u> </u>	07/01/2024			
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEI	}			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
REHABILITATION CENTER AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE					IS R BOWEN DR			
KEHABII	TIATION CENTER	AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE		MUNSI	FER, IN 46321			
(X4) ID		STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX PREFIX (FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5)	
PREFIX		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL					COMPLETION	
TAG		R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ROLLED EGRESS		TAG			DATE	
	LOCKING ARRAI							
		d Egress Door assemblies						
		dance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall						
	be permitted.							
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2	.2.4						
		BY EXIT ACCESS						
	LOCKING ARRAI							
	_	it access door locking in						
		7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted es in buildings protected						
		approved, supervised						
		ection system and an						
		ised automatic sprinkler						
	system.							
	18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2							
		on and interview, the facility	K 0	222	K222		07/12/2024	
		means of egress through 4 of			The facility failed to ensure the			
		ayed egress locks was readily sidents, staff, and visitors.			means of egress through 4 of	Ö		
		4) states a readily visible, durable			stairwell door delayed egress locks had a durable sign statin	na		
		ess than 1 in. (25mm) high and			"PUSH UNTIL ALARM SOUNI	•		
	_	(3.2mm) in stroke width on a			DOOR CAN BE OPENED IN 1			
		ound that reads as follows			SECONDS".			
		the door leaf adjacent to the						
		e direction of egress: "PUSH			Corrective action taken:			
		OUNDS. DOOR CAN BE			All stairwell doors with delayed			
	OPENED IN 15 SE				egress locks now have signag	e on		
	all residents, staff a	rice could affect approximately			the egress side of the door indicating to "PUSH UNTIL			
	an residents, starr a	ind visitors.			ALARM SOUNDS, DOOR WIL	ı		
	Findings include:				OPEN IN 15 SECONDS".			
		on during tour of the facility			Identification of other resider	nts		
		ental Service Director,			having the potential to be	-4		
		Maintenance Technician #1 on 2:29 p.m. and 2:14 p.m., the			affected by the same deficier	ιτ		
		imately three stairwells marked			practice: All residents, staff and visitors			
		ency exits. Four of the six			have the potential to be affected			
	_	e magnetically locked and						
	Ī		1		İ		I	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

9MLY21 Facility ID: 010758

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		ONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	a. Building <u>01</u>		COMPLETED		
155662		B. WING 07/01/					
				_			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD		
					IS R BOWEN DR		
REHABIL	JIATION CENTER	AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE		MUNSI	ER, IN 46321		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIEN	CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	TE	COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY OR	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		IIE	DATE
		with the fire alarm system or			To ensure that this deficient		
		keycard. When the door was			practice will not recur:		
	_	ed egress function would			Signage was installed on the		
		within 15 seconds. The doors			egress side of all stairwell doo	nrs	
		e indicating of the emergency			with delayed egress locks. The		
		ess side of the door. Upon			Maintenance Director / Design		
		a, on the opposite side of the			will monitor exit doors during o		
	_	s posted that indicated the			building rounds to ensure	adily	
	-	ulled on to open in 15			_	•	
		nterview at the time of			continued compliance with this	5	
					plan of correction.		
		ministrator agreed that no			Overlite Assessment Blancks		
		osted on the egress side of the			Quality Assurance Plan to		
		knowledged that no one would			monitor compliance with this	5	
	· ·	of the function due to no			Plan of Correction:		
	signage.				All Life Safety Code identified		
					deficiencies will be reviewed b	у	
	The finding was dis				the facility's QAA Committee.		
	Environmental Serv				Recommendations for the nee	ed for	
	Administrator at ex	it conference.			further corrective action as		
					identified through ongoing dail	-	
	3.1-19(b)				facility rounds conducted by th	ne	
					Maintenance Director will be		
					discussed at monthly QAA		
					Committee meetings and		
					implemented as needed.		
14.000=							
K 0325	NFPA 101						
SS=D		nd Rub Dispenser (ABHR)					
Bldg. 01		nd Rub Dispenser (ABHR)					
		ted in accordance with					
	8.7.3.1, unless all	conditions are met:					
	* Corridor is at lea	st 6 feet wide					
		lual dispenser capacity is					
	0.32 gallons (0.53	gallons in suites) of fluid					
	and 18 ounces of						
	* Dispensers shall	have a minimum of 4-foot					
	horizontal spacing	I					
	* Not more than a	n aggregate of 10 gallons of					
		s aerosol are used in a					
		partment outside a storage					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MUL	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BUILDING <u>01</u>		COMPLETED		
155662		B. WING 07/01/2024						
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIEF	· {			ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD			
REHABILITATION CENTER AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE					IS R BOWEN DR FER, IN 46321			
(X4) ID				ID			(X5)	
PREFIX		ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PI	REFIX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE	COM	1PLETION	
TAG	REGULATORY OF	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE	
	cabinet, excluding	one individual dispenser						
	per room							
		gle smoke compartment						
		lons complies with NFPA						
	30							
	* Dispensers are i an ignition source	not installed within 1 inch of						
		carpeted floors are in						
	sprinklered smoke							
		exceed 95 percent alcohol						
		dispenser shall comply						
		2.6(11) or 19.3.2.6(11)						
	* ABHR is protect	ed against inappropriate						
	access							
		, 42 CFR Parts 403, 418,						
	460, 482, 483, an							
		on and interview, the facility	K 032	25	K325		01/2024	
		f 1 alcohol-based hand			An alcohol based hand sanitiz			
	_	in the beauty salon were not nition source. NFPA 101,			dispenser was installed on the wall directly above an electrical			
		states dispensers shall not be			outlet in the beauty salon.			
	installed in the follo	-			oduct in the beauty salon.			
		on source within a 1-inch			Corrective action taken:			
		from each side of the ignition			As stated in the 2567, the			
	source				dispenser was removed and the	nis		
	` '	n ignition source within a			was corrected during the surve	ey.		
		istance from the ignition source						
	· · ·	tion source within a 1-inch			Identification of other reside	nts		
		om the ignition source			having the potential to be	.		
	3 residents and staf	ice could affect approximately			affected by the same deficien	ιτ		
	J residents and star	1.			practice: Residents or staff utilizing that			
	Findings include:				hand sanitizer dispenser have			
	- manage merade.				potential to be affected.			
	Based on observation	on with the Environmental						
	Services Director, A	Administrator and Maintenance			To ensure that this deficient			
	Technician #1 on 0	7/01/24 between 12:29 p.m. and			practice will not recur:			
	_	ol-based hand sanitizer			The Maintenance Director rou	nded		
	_	lled on the wall directly above			the facility to ensure all hand			
	an electrical outlet	in the beauty salon. Based on	I		sanitizer dispensers were insta	alled		

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:

9MLY21 Facility ID: 010758 If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 08/01/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-039

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155662	(X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING B. WING	ONSTRUCTION 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 07/01/2024			
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R R AT HARTSFIELD VILLAGE	503 O	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 503 OTIS R BOWEN DR MUNSTER, IN 46321				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY O	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
	of Environmental S Maintenance Techn dispenser was insta dispenser was remo	ne of observation, the Director Services Director and inician #1 agreed that the alled above an outlet. The oved by the end of the survey. viewed with the Administrator I Service Director during the exit		correctly, ie: not above an electrical outlet. This was identified to be an isolated issi with nothing further noted. Quality Assurance Plan to monitor compliance with this Plan of Correction: All Life Safety Code identified deficiencies will be reviewed by the facility's QAA Committee. Recommendations for the need further corrective action as identified through ongoing dail facility rounds conducted by the Maintenance Director will be discussed at monthly QAA Committee meetings and implemented as needed.	s by ed for ly			

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete Event ID: 9MLY21 Facility ID: 010758 If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7